
MBE (All Ethnicities) $149M 21% $114M 24% 162
MBE: Asian Pacific/Indian $66M 9% $55M 12% 68

MBE: Black/African American $43M 6% $36M 8% 41
MBE: Hispanic/Latino $40M 6% $22M 5% 53

WBE (Caucasian Women) $60M 8% $40M 8% 96
LBE Tier 1 $50M 7% $37M 8% 38
LBE Tier 2 $66M 9% $35M 7% 34
*See appendix A for names of LBE firms

The Port Authority of NY & NJ

MWBE/LBE Reporting

$717M $477M
No. of FirmsType of Firm

Awards Payments
 (thru 11/30/2023)  (thru 11/30/2023)

* All data reported below is subject to change due to ongoing review



MBE (All Ethnicities) $543M 22% $207M 16% 176
MBE: Asian Pacific/Indian $97M 4% $48M 4% 59

MBE: Black/African American $180M 7% $59M 5% 69
MBE: Hispanic/Latino $266M 11% $99M 8% 46

MBE: Native American $1M 0.03% $0 0% 2
WBE (Caucasian Women) $240M 10% $90M 7% 97
LBE Tier 1 $115M 5% $34M 3% 42
LBE Tier 2 $169M 7% $31M 2% 31
*See appendix B for names of LBE firms

MBE (All Ethnicities) $227M 21% $193M 24% 125
MBE: Asian Pacific/Indian $75M 7% $59M 7% 36

MBE: Black/African American $57M 5% $48M 6% 46
MBE: Hispanic/Latino $95M 9% $85M 11% 41

MBE: Native American $202K 0.02% $169K 0.02% 2
WBE (Caucasian Women) $161M 15% $87M 11% 88
LBE Tier 1 $31M 3% $24M 3% 30
LBE Tier 2 $86M 8% $71M 9% 46
*See appendix C for names of LBE firms

Delta Air Lines / JFKIAT / T4

Type of Firm
Awards Payments

No. of Firms (thru 11/30/2023)  (thru 11/30/2023)
$1.1B $817M

The New Terminal One / T1

Type of Firm
Awards Payments

No. of Firms (thru 11/30/2023)  (thru 11/30/2023)
$2.5B $1.3B



MBE (All Ethnicities) $198M 11% $51M 7% 90
MBE: Asian Pacific/Indian $56M 3% $27M 4% 25

MBE: Black/African American $58M 3% $6M 1% 34
MBE: Hispanic/Latino $78M 5% $19M 3% 29

MBE: Native American $2M 0.1% $2.5K 0% 2
WBE (Caucasian Women) $145M 8% $18M 3% 69
LBE Tier 1 $29M 2% $10M 1% 17
LBE Tier 2 $145M 8% $3M 0.5% 16
*See appendix D for names of LBE firms

MBE (All Ethnicities) $94M 25% $92M 25% 71
MBE: Asian Pacific/Indian $41M 11% $40M 11% 24

MBE: Black/African American $11M 3% $12M 3% 23
MBE: Hispanic/Latino $42M 11% $40M 11% 23

MBE: Native American $143K 0.04% $143K 0.04% 1
WBE (Caucasian Women) $73M 20% $65M 17% 41
LBE Tier 1 $15M 4% $17M 5% 20
LBE Tier 2 $17M 5% $16M 4% 17
*See appendix E for names of LBE firms

American Airlines / T8

Type of Firm
Awards Payments

No. of Firms (thru 11/30/2023)  (thru 11/30/2023)
$374M $370M

JFK Millennium Partners / T6

Type of Firm
Awards Payments

No. of Firms (thru 11/30/2023)  (thru 11/30/2023)
$1.7B $715M



Appendices
* All data reported below is subject to change due to ongoing review
** Firms that were added during this period are highlighted in green
Appendix A

A. B. Engineering P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Springfield Gardens, NY 11413
Adnet Enterprises, LLC MBE Black/African American Construction Laurelton, NY 11413
Am Ny Electric Corp. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11433
Big L Enterprises, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Cambria Heights, NY 11411

C&G Enterprises Unlimited, LLC MWBE Black/African American Other Professional Services 
(Non A&E) Cambria Heights, NY 11411

Capitol Awning Company Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Jamaica, NY 11433
Celin Munoz Consulting Engineer, 
PC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11580

Crescent Consulting Associates 
Inc MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Consultant Jamaica, NY 11432

Dana Contracting Inc. MWBE Hispanic/Latino Trucking S. Ozone Park, NY 11420
Doug's Plumbing & Heating 
Services MBE Black/African American Construction Springfield Gardens, NY 11413

Ensome Builders, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Rosedale, NY 11422
Equest Builders Corp. MBE Black/African American Construction Laurelton, NY 11413
Five Star Electric Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Ozone Park, NY 11416
Genrus Corp. MBE Black/African American Construction St. Albans, NY 11412
Gur Contracting Corp MWBE Asian-Indian Construction S. Richmond Hill, NY 11419
Haydan Consultants, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Consultant Rosedale, NY 11422
INNISS Construction, Inc MBE Black/African American Construction Hollis, NY 11423
International Design Service, Inc. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Rosedale, NY 11422
J T Hicks Associates MBE Black/African American Construction Valley Stream, NY 11581
J&E Industries LLC WBE Caucasian Construction Rockaway Park, NY 11694
Jaylex Nyc Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Valley Stream, NY 11580
JED Engineering and Land 
Surveying MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11581

Jenkins Consulting, Inc. MBE Black/African American Other Professional Services 
(Non A&E) Jamaica, NY 11436

Lawrence’s Contractor Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Springfield Gardens, NY 11413
Leading Construction Corp MBE Asian-Indian Construction Richmond Hill, NY 11418
Perry Onah Enterprise Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11433
Phantom Carting Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Trucking Rosedale, NY 11422
Pro Touch Construction Services MWBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Elmont, NY 11003
R & B Services, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction S. Ozone Park, NY 11420
R.F. Wilkins Consultants MWBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435
RB & Son General Contractors 
Inc Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction S. Ozone Park, NY 11420

Savi Albert Contracting Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Richmond Hill, NY 11418
Seville Central Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Inwood, NY 11096
Spice Electric Company Corp. Non-MWBE Black/African American Construction Springfield Gardens, NY 11413

Sun General Construction, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Queens Village, NY 11429

Tonage, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11430
United DOTs Inc MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Elmont, NY 11003
Urban Electrical Corp. MBE Asian-Indian Construction S. Richmond Hill, NY 11419

The Port Authority of NY & NJ
Tier 1

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



ACT Electrical and Data Supplies, 
Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101

AMC Engineering PLLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Astoria, NY 11105
Black Gold Paving Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Elmhurst, NY 11370
C.A.C. Industries, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Cardoza Plumbing Corp. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Astoria, NY 11106
Carter, Milchman & Frank, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Columbia Consulting Engineeers, 
PLLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Long Island City, NY 11109

Dynamic Fire Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
E-J Electric Installation Co. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Fresh Meadow Mechanical Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Fresh Meadows, NY 11365
Forsythe Plumbing & Heating 
Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11356

Grant Int'l Co., Inc. MBE Asian-Indian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Highway Safety Protection Corp. WBE Caucasian Trucking College Point, NY 11356
HYDRO AIR MECHANICAL LLC Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Infra Tech Engineering, LLC MBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Long Island City, NY 11106
JMV ASSOCIATES, LLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Goods & Services Bayside, NY 11361
JT&T Air Conditioning Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Labco Electric Contracting Corp MBE Black/African American Construction College Point, NY 11356
Liriano & Associates Engineering 
Consulting Services, PLLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Long Island City, NY 11101

LJR Insulation & General 
Contracting, Inc MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Long Island City, NY 11106

Pal Environmental Safety Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
RDS Industries Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Flushing, NY 11354
REACT TECHNICAL INC Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Redwood Contracting Corp. WBE Caucasian Trucking College Point, NY 11356
Risa Management Corp MWBE Asian-Indian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
RPC Mechanical Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction College Point, NY 11356
Steel & Duct Fabrication, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Tec-Crete Transit-Mix Corp. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Ridgewood, NY 11385
Tully Construction Co., Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11354
TULLY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Trucking Flushing, NY 11368
Twin Peaks Inc Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
TWIN TOWERS ENTERPRISES 
INC MBE Asian American Pacific 

Islander Construction Maspeth, NY 11378

Urban Ecospaces, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Bayside, NY 11361
Welsbach Electric Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction College Point, NY 11356

Tier 2
Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



Appendix B

3D Spectrum Enterprises, LLC MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Springfield Gardens, NY 11413
A. B. Engineering P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Springfield Gardens, NY 11413
Alleyne Consulting Group MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Cambria Heights, NY 11411

Architectural Sign Group, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Elmont, NY 11003

Aurora Electric Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Jamaica, NY 11434
B. Holder Photo, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Queens Village, NY 11429
Bruce Supply Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Valley Stream, NY 11580
Capitol Awning Company Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Jamaica, NY 11433
Cauley Coach Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services St. Albans, NY 11412
Celin Munoz Consulting Engineer, 
PC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11580

Creative Construction Services MBE Black/African American Construction Cambria Heights, NY 11411
EP Administrative Services MBE Hispanic/Latino Goods & Services Richmond Hill, NY 11418
Genrus Corp. MBE Black/African American Construction St. Albans, NY 11412
Haydan Consultants, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Consultant Rosedale, NY 11422
INNISS Construction, Inc MBE Black/African American Construction Hollis, NY 11423
Innovation Office Products Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Ozone Park, NY 11417
International Design Services, Inc MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Rosedale, NY 11422
J T Hicks Associates LLC MBE Black/African American Construction Valley Stream, NY 11581
Jamaica Blueprint Co., Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435

Jamaica Hardware & Paints, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Richmond Hill, NY 11418

Jet Way Security & Investigations MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11430

JFK OFFICE SUPERMARKET 
INC WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11434

M.A.C. Tech Fabrication & 
Repairs Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11434

On Point HVAC Corp. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Ozone Park, NY 11417

Palmina Whelan Strategic 
Solutions WBE Caucasian Other Professional Services 

(Non A&E) Inwood, NY 11096

Perry Onah Enterprise, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11433
Philibert Engineering P C MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Jamaica, NY 11432
Professional Steel Supply Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435
Queensbridge Cleaning MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11411
RaMedStudio's.com Inc MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11413
RCGA Architect, P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Jamaica, NY 11432
Royal Waste Services, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Hollis, NY 11423
Russo Development Enterprises, 
Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Lawrence, NY 11559

S & S Locksmiths Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services S. Ozone Park, NY 11420
Seville Central Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Inwood, NY 11096
Sullivan-Hernandez Agency, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Lawrence, NY 11559

Swagship, LLC MezzoPrint LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Valley Stream, NY 11580

The Nourish Spot, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11433
Vivid Marketing Group, LLC MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Laurelton, NY 11413
Tonage, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11430
Trincity Electric Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Laurelton, NY 11413
ZI Engineering, P.C. MBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11581

The New Terminal One / T1
Tier 1

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



Aabco Sheet Metal Co, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385
AD*VANTAGES PRINTING INC WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Kew Gardens, NY 11415
Accu-Scan GPR Corp. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Middle Village, NY 11379
A.J. McNulty & Company, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Cardoza Plumbing Corp. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Astoria, NY 11106
Carter, Milchman & Frank, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Columbia Consulting Engineeers, 
PLLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Architectural/Engineering Long Island City, NY 11109

Cross Island Mechanical Corp MBE Black/African American Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385
Ebony Office Products, Inc MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Ecosafety Consultants Inc. MBE Asian-Indian Construction Consultant Long Island City, NY 11106
GCCOM Construction Company, 
Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction College Point, NY 11356

GENESIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC MBE Hispanic/Latino Other Professional Services 

(Non A&E) Long Island City, NY 11106

Guytec Steel Inc MBE Asian-Indian Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385

Highway Safety Protection Corp. WBE Caucasian Trucking College Point, NY 11356

karlssonwilker Non-MWBE Non-Minority Architectural/Engineering Ridgewood, NY 11385
Metro City Group Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Metro Express Services Inc Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101

Monpat Construction, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Flushing, NY 11367

Montana Datacom, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11106
Pal Environmental Safety Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Platinum Supply Corp. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Maspeth, NY 11378
Posillico Bove JV Non-MWBE Non-minority Construction College Point, NY 11356
Royalty Events Group Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Goods & Services College Point, NY 11356
Safety and Quality Plus, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Structural Solutions Consulting 
Services,LLC MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Forest Hills, NY 11375

Tempco Glass Fabrication LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Flushing, NY 11355

TriState Planning Engineering & 
Land Surveying, P.C. WBE Caucasian Architectural/Engineering Fresh Meadows, NY 11365

Tully Construction Co., Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11354
Urban Ecospaces, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Bayside, NY  11361
US Aerials & Equipment, LLC MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Welsbach Electric Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction College Point, NY 11356

Tier 2
Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



Appendix C

5D Architecture and Engineering, 
PLLC MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Springfield Gardens, NY 11413

A & V Steel, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Richmond Hill, NY 11418

Aurora Electric Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Jamaica, NY 11434
B. Holder Photo, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Queens Village, NY 11429
CALL A HEAD CORP Non-MBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Broad Channel, NY 11693
Capitol Awning Company Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Jamaica, NY 11433

Carlitos Contracting Corp MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction St Albans,NY 11412

Creative Construction Services MBE Black/African American Construction Cambria Heights, NY 11411
Deutscher & Daughter, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435

Haydan Consultants, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Consultant Rosedale, NY 11422
International Design Service, Inc. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Rosedale, NY 11422
Jamaica Blueprint Co., Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435

Jet Way Security & Investigations MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11430

Jonathan Metal and Glass LTD MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11433
KVC Services, Inc. MBE Caucasian Goods & Services Valley Stream, NY 11581
Long Island Concrete Non-MWBE Caucasian Goods & Services Queens Village, NY 11429
Mauceri Sign Co., Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11434
Nassau Sling Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Elmont, NY 11003
NEW YORK DUMP TRUCKS 
INC. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Trucking Lawrence, NY 11559

On Point HVAC Corp. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Ozone Park, NY 11417

Pacific Electrical Contracting, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Ozone Park, NY 11416

Pax Assist, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11430
Phantom Carting Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Trucking Rosedale, NY 11422
RCGA Architect, P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Jamaica, NY 11432
Royal Waste Services, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Hollis, NY 11423
Seville Central Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Inwood, NY 11096
Tonage, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11430
Queensbridge Cleaning MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11411
ZI Engineering, P.C. MBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11581

11416

Delta Air Lines / JFKIAT / T4
TIER 1

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code

Green Solutions Engineering & 
Energy Management. P.C. MBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Ozone Park, NY



3rdi Technologies, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101

A.J. McNulty & Company, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
ACT Electrical and Data Supplies WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Accurate Specialty Metal 
Fabrication Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Middle Village, NY 11379

ACE WIRE & CABLE Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Woodside, NY 11377
Amortech Equipment Rental Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services College Point, NY 11356
AWISCO NEW YORK 
CORPORATION Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Maspeth, NY 11378

B&B Sheet Metal Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Best Concrete Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services College Point, NY 11354
Carter, Milchman & Frank, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
City Lumber, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Cross Island Mechanical Corp MBE Black/African American Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385
Durante Bros. Construction Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11354
E-J Electric Installation Co. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Electrotech Service Equipment 
Corporation Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11103

Elli NY Design Corp MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Maspeth, NY 11385

FCS Group, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Maspeth, NY 11378

FERRARA BROTHERS 
BUILDING MATERIALS CORP Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11354

FIRE FOE CORP Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Gotham Pipe Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Ridgewood, NY 11385
Highway Safety Protection Corp. WBE Caucasian Trucking College Point, NY 11356
J&S Supply Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
JT&T Air Conditioning Corp Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Keep Safe Services Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Fresh Meadows, NY 11365
Laura Heim Architect PLLC WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Sunnyside, NY 11104
LJR Insulation & General 
Contracting, Inc MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Long Island City, NY 11106

Long Island Metro Builders Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Mistral Architectural Metal & 
Glass Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Woodside, NY 11377

Monpat Construction, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Flushing, NY 11367

Montana Datacom, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11106
Pal Environmental Safety Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Platinum Supply Corp. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Maspeth, NY 11378

Quality Control Laboratories LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Woodside, NY 11377

Raw Equipment Building 
Materials Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Flushing, NY 11354

Rite-Way Internal Removal, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Woodside, NY 11377
Safety and Quality Plus, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Steel & Duct Fabrication, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Strafford Construction Group, 
LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 

Islander Construction Consultant Flushing, NY 11354

Tec-Crete Transit-Mix Corp. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Ridgewood, NY 11385
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 
CORP Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385

Total Electrical Construction Co. MBE Hispanic/Latino Goods & Services Douglaston, NY 11363
Tully Construction Co., Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11354
Urban Foundation Engineering, 
LLC Non-MWBE Non-Minority Architectural/Engineering Flushing, NY 11369

Welsbach Electric Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction College Point, NY  11356
White Cap Kenseal Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
WILLETS POINT ASPHALT 
CORP Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Flushing, NY 11354

Tier 2

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



Appendix D

5D Architecture and Engineering, 
PLLC MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Springfield Gardens, NY 11413

A. B. Engineering P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Springfield Gardens, NY 11413
CALL A HEAD CORP Non-MBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Broad Channel, NY 11693
Creative Construction Services MBE Black/African American Construction Cambria Heights, NY 11411
Haydan Consultants, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Consultant Rosedale, NY 11422
J T Hicks Associates MBE Black/African American Construction Valley Stream, NY 11581
J&E Industries LLC WBE Caucasian Construction Rockaway Park, NY 11694
Jamaica Blueprint Co., Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435

Jet Way Security & Investigations MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11430

KSA Protection Corporation MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11422
Leclerc's Electric Corporation MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Laurelton, NY 11413

On Point HVAC Corp. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Ozone Park, NY 11417

Phantom Carting Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Trucking Rosedale, NY 11422
Russo Development Enterprises, 
Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Lawrence, NY 11559

Seville Central Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Inwood, NY 11096
Tonage, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11430
ZI Engineering, P.C. MBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Valley Stream, NY 11581

Aabco Sheet Metal Co, Inc. Non-MBE Non-Minority Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385
ACT Electrical and Data Supplies, 
Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101

Bay Crane Service Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Best Concrete Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services College Point, NY 11354
Carter, Milchman & Frank, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Citywide Container Service Corp. Non-MBE Non-Minority Trucking Corona, NY 11368
City Lumber, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
EAGLE ONE ROOFING 
CONTRACTORS, INC. Non-MBE Non-Minority Construction Astoria, NY 11105

E-J Electric Installation Co. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101

FCS Group, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Maspeth, NY 11378

Fred Geller Electrical Inc. Non-MBE Non-Minority Construction Woodside, NY 11377
Guytec Steel Inc MBE Asian-Indian Construction Ridgewood, NY 11385
Highway Safety Protection Corp. WBE Caucasian Trucking College Point, NY 11356
Lozier, Inc MWBE Asian-Indian Architectural/Engineering Whitestone, NY 11357

LU NING ARCHITECTURE PLLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Architectural/Engineering Flushing, NY 11354

Safety and Quality Plus, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101

JFK Millennium Partners / T6
Tier 1

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code

Tier 2
Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code



Appendix E

A & V Steel, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Richmond Hill, NY 11418

B. Holder Photo, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Queens Village, NY 11429
Dana Contracting Inc. MWBE Black/African American Trucking S. Ozone Park, NY 11420
Deutscher & Daughter, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435
EDD Electrical Distributors, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11434
G.M. Insulation Corp. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Elmont, NY 11003

HRF Services Corp. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Architectural/Engineering Jamaica, NY 11433

Jamaica Blueprint Co., Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11435

Jamaica Hardware & Paints, Inc. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Richmond Hill, NY 11418

Jet Way Security & Investigations MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11430

Jonathan Metal and Glass LTD MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11433
KVC Services, Inc. MBE Caucasian Goods & Services Valley Stream, NY 11581
Long Island Concrete Non-MWBE Caucasian Goods & Services Queens Village, NY 11429

On Point HVAC Corp. MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Ozone Park, NY 11417

Perry Onah Enterprise, Inc. MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11433
RCGA Architect, P.C. MBE Black/African American Architectural/Engineering Jamaica, NY 11432
Royal Waste Services, Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Hollis, NY 11423
Seville Central Mix Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Inwood, NY 11096
Tonage, Inc. MBE Black/African American Construction Jamaica, NY 11430
Vaughn Bentley Creative Non-MWBE N/A Goods & Services Jamaica, NY 11434

Advanced Electronic Solutions, 
Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Flushing, NY 11356

Bay Crane Service Non-MWBE Non-Minority Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Carter, Milchman & Frank, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Elite Demolition Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Elite Interior Contracting Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Elli NY Design Corp. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Maspeth, NY 11385

FCS Group, LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 
Islander Construction Maspeth, NY 11378

Garcia Marble and Tile, Inc. MBE Hispanic/Latino Construction Astoria, NY 11105
JT&T Air Conditioning Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Montana Datacom, Inc. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11106
Pal Environmental Safety Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Long Island City, NY 11101
Platinum Supply Corp. WBE Caucasian Goods & Services Maspeth, NY 11378
Steel & Duct Fabrication, Inc. WBE Caucasian Construction Maspeth, NY 11378
Strafford Construction Group, 
LLC MBE Asian American Pacific 

Islander Construction Consultant Flushing, NY 11354

Unity Electric Co., Inc. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction Flushing, NY 11365
US Aerials & Equipment, LLC MBE Black/African American Goods & Services Long Island City, NY 11101
Welsbach Electric Corp. Non-MWBE Non-Minority Construction College Point, NY  11356

American Airlines / T8
Tier 1

Firm Certification Ethnicity Industry Neighborhood ZIP Code

Tier 2
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